DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
September, 2021 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP11184/D
mWSaver� Integrated Power
Switcher with 800 V SJ

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 22 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
P1118XAFL
AWL
YYWWG
PDIP−7
ON
NCP11184, NCP11185, NCP11187
2
PRODUCTS INFORMATION & INDICATIVE MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER
Part Number Package
Switching
Frequency
RDS(ON) (�)
(Note 1)
Output Power Table (W) (Note 2)
Open Frame
85 ~ 265 VAC 230 VAC
NCP11184A065PG PDIP7 65 kHz 2.25 35 45
NCP11185A065PG 1.3 40 55
NCP11187A065PG 0.87 50 65
NCP11184A100PG 100 kHz 2.25 33 40
NCP11187A100PG 0.87 45 60
NCP11184A130PG 130 kHz 2.25 30 36
NCP11185A130PG 1.3 37 52
1. Maximum value at TJ = 25°C.
2. Estimated maximum output power rating at TA = 50°C not exceeding TC of 110°C assuming DRAIN pin surrounding with a thermal relief pad
150 mm2 in single layer PCB with 1oz. The actual output power could be varied depending on particular designs.
PIN CONFIGURATION

NCP11184, NCP11185, NCP11187
22
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device RDS(ON) (�) fOSC (kHz) Package Shipping
NCP11184A065PG 2.25 65 PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP11185A065PG 1.3 65
NCP11187A065PG 0.87 65
NCP11184A100PG 2.25 100
NCP11187A100PG 0.87 100
NCP11184A130PG 2.25 130
NCP11185A130PG 1.3 130
mWSaver is a registered trademark of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.
Energy Star is a registered trademark of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
NCP11184, NCP11185, NCP11187

associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that onsemi was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. onsemi is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
North American Technical Support:
Voice Mail: 1 800−282−9855 Toll Free USA/Canada
Phone: 011 421 33 790 2910
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Email Requests to: orderlit@onsemi.com
onsemi Website: www.onsemi.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 00421 33 790 2910
For additional information, please contact your local Sales Representative
◊
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
onsemi:
  NCP11187A065PG  NCP11184A065PG  NCP11184A100PG  NCP11184A130PG  NCP11185A065PG
NCP11185A130PG  NCP11187A100PG